prescribed medicines by the Provider’s Employees; or confirmation that their 
Public Liability Policy includes cover for the ‘Treatment Risk’. 

20.2.5 Personal Effects (Residents) Cover (where a Placement has a residential 

element) a minimum of £2,500.00 (TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED) in 
respect of any one claim and for each Child/Young Person.  the Provider will 
ensure all Children and Young People who are placed with them are insured 
to a minimum of £2500 in respect of any one claim for each Child or Young 
Person. This insurance will cover both accidental and non-accidental